FORM PTO-1619A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

9-10-01

09/13/2 01 FC:5 09-13-2001



101840248

**U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT** 

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
PATENTS ONLY

	RECORDA	ATION FORM COVI PATENTS ONL'			
	missioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please record the at	ı tached original documen	t(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission	Туре	Conveyance Type	9		
X New		X Assignment	Security Agreemen	nt	
Resubmit Documer	ssion (Non-Recordation) nt ID#	License	Change of Name		
Reel #	en of PTO Error Frame #	Merger	U.S. Government ONLY by U.S. Government Ager		
Reel #	Frame #		·	ecret File	
Conveying F	Party(ies)	X Mark if additional na	ames of conveying parties at	Execution Date	
Name (line 1)	Incorvia, Samuel A.			Month Day Year	
Name (line 2)				7	
Second Party				Execution Date Month Day Year	
Name (line 1)	Dobson, Rodney L.			09042001	
Name (line 2)				]	
Receiving Pa	arty	Mar	k if additional names of recei	ving parties attached	
Name (line 1)	Multisorb Technologies	, Inc.		if document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not	
Name (line 2)				domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic	
Address (line 1)	325 Harlem Road			representative is attached. (Designation must be a	
Address (line 2)				separate document from Assignment.)	
Address (line 3)	Buffalo	New York	14224		
Domestic Re	epresentative Name and Ad	State/Country  dress Enter for	Zip Code the first Receiving Party only	·	
Name					
Address (line 1)					
Address (line 2)					
Address (line 3)					
Address (line 4)					
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY					
1	40.00 C				
Public burden reporting	g for this collection of information is estimated to aver	age approximately 30 minutes per Co	over Sheet to be recorded, including ti	me for reviewing the document and	

gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Seet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027 Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail docume its to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

REEL: 012146 FRAME: 0520

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	-1619B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT
Corresponde	ent Name and Address	Area Code and Telephone Number	716.854.6284
Name [	Joseph P. Gastel		
Address (line 1)	295 Main Street, Su	uite 722	
Address (line 2)	Buffalo, New York 1	14203-2507	
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Pages	Enter the total number of paincluding any attachments.	ges of the attached conveyance docun	ment # 1
• •	Number(s) or Patent Num	L	additional numbers attached
	ent Application Number or the r	Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers Paten	t Number(s)
09753142			
	being filed together with a new Pater named executing inventor.	nt Application, enter the date the patent application	on was Month Day Year
Patent Coope	eration Treaty (PCT)	PCT PCT	PCT
	· PCT application number if a U.S. Application Number		PCT
	ot been assigned.		
Number of Pr	Enter the tot	al number of properties involved. #	1
Fee Amount	Fee Amount f	for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$	40.00
Method o Deposit A	of Payment: Enclo	osed X Deposit Account	
	ayment by deposit account or if addi	tional fees can be charged to the account.) eposit Account Number:	#
	Α	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement an	id Signature		
attached	pest of my knowledge and be d copy is a true copy of the o ed herein.	lief, the foregoing information is true a riginal document. Charges to deposit	and correct and any account are authorized, as
Jos€	eph P. Gastel	jour h. testel	09.04.2001
Name o	of Person Signing	Signature	Date

FORM PTO-1619C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION DATENTS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

		PAIENIS	UNLY		
Conveying P	- ' '	Mark if add	itional names of convey	ring parties attache	ed Execution Date
Enter additional (	Conveying Parties				Month Day Year
Name (line 1)	Schwartz, Leo J.				09042001
Name (line 2)		-			<del></del>
''''''					Execution Date
l –					Month Day Year
Name (line 1)					
Name (line 2)					
					Execution Date  Month Day Year
Name (line 1)			······································		
Name (line 2)					
Receiving Pa			Mark if additional nam	nes of receiving pa	arties attached
Enter additional I	Receiving Party(ies)				
Name (line 1)					If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
Name (line 2)					receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Maine (line 2)					States, an appointment of a domestic representative
Address (line 1)					is attached. (Designation
					must be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
	<u></u>				
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zip	Code
Name (line 1)				[	If document to be recorded is an assignment and the
					receiving party is not
Name (line 2)					domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a
Address (line 1)					domestic representative is attached. (Designation must
. ,					be a separate document from
Address (line 2)					Assignment.)
		<del></del>			
Address (line 3)	City		State/Country	Zi	p Çode
Application N	umber(s) or Patent N	lumber(s)	Mark if additiona	I numbers attache	ed
• •	Patent Application Number or	• •			
Pa	tent Application Number	r(s)	ı	Patent Nui	mber(s)
				]	
				1	
		<del></del>	l	1	<del></del>
				J L	
				]	

## **ASSIGNMENT**

#7000

CO TO NOT TY	NMENT, made this	DODNE	T DORS	bas MOS	tember LEO J. SCH	IWARTZ	
SAMUE	EL A. INCORVIA	, KODNE	3655 T	ilie C+	North To	nawanda	NY 1412
einafter refer	med to an the assignore	e), residing	3 at	TITE CC	., NOT CIT TO	141	50
Rd., Gre	eer, SC 29651	and 98	Green Ti	ree Rd.	, Tonawanda	spectively,	vitnesseth:
	the said assignors hav						
ELONGATEI	D ADSORBENT UN	IT WITH	H EXTERNA	L FLUID	COMMUNICAT	TION CHAP	NNELS
			Serial	No. 09/	753,142, f	iled Jan	uary 2, 2
forth in an a	pplication for Letters 1	Patent of th	re United State	B / ONICOLOUS	bana sexonodetexbe	gegeith; and	
WHEREAS,	MULTISORB	TECHNOL	OGIES, II	NC.	, a corporatio	n duly organi	ized under
	the laws of the State o	, New	y York				
pursuant to	325 Harlem	Road,	Buffalo,	New Yo	rk 14224-18	393	
d continuation hts under the the said assi d assigns, to tirely as the sa AND for the successors, said assigno	s which may be granted as which may be granted as in-part of said appliated as in the full end of the terms would have been he as a me consideration, legal representatives are the sole and law attion for Letters Pater	cation, or to for for the F and behood from or terms ld and enjointhe said assign full awages	reassues or exi- Protection Of In f and the use for which Le- yed by the ass signors hereby signors the entire r	tensions of idustrial Pr and behoof tters Paten ignors, had covenant of time of en ight, title a	said Letters Fai operty, the same of its successors t or Patents may this sale and ass and agree to and eccution and deli- and interest in an	to to be held and and and and and and and and and an	ts, and att nd enjoyed sentatives is fully and seen made. assignee, presents, inventions
th.  AND for the successors, signee, or the connection witters Patent it any division ension of any e all lawful.	good and full right as a same consideration, be legal representatives a counsel of its succes with said inventions, of for said inventions in on, continuation or coy Letters Patent, to be coaths, and do all acts	nt above monand lawful the said as and assig assors, legs or said appl any country ntinuation- e obtained necessary	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby one, that the all representation for Ley, including in in-part of any thereon, is law or required to aventions.	r covenant of said assign ves and assign ters. Paten terference application wful and de be done for hout charges.	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever, signs, shall advist, or any proceed proceedings, is less for Letters Parable, sign all the procurements to the said as	with the said or counsel of that any pling in conner awful and detent, or any papers and d, maintenance signee, its su	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-
th.  AND for the successors, signee, or the connection witers Patent t any divisions of any e all lawful and defensal represents tatives and a AND the second	good and full right as a same consideration, but the same consideration, but the same counsel of its succession, continuation or conformation or conformation, and do all acts use of Letters Patent atives and assigns, but	the said as and assignment, legs and assignment, legs are said applentinuation- e obtained necessary for said is at the cost	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby me, that the sale representatilication for Le y, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to oventions, with st and expense e Commissiones of said investe of said investe of said invested to the said investe of said invested authority to a said autho	that the so sell and co recoverant of said assign ves and as tters Paten application wful and de be done for hout charge of the said er of Paten	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is a for Letters Paragraphs, is I a for Letters Paragraphs, is a sirable, sign all the procurement of the said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its to issue said the Letters Paragraphs.	with the said or counsel of that any ping in conner awful and detent, or any papers and d, maintenance signee, its successors, let Letters Palent to be issue	assignce, of the said occeeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce- uccessors, egal repre- tent of the
AND for the successors, signee, or the connection witters Patent t any division of any call lawful and defendal represents tatives and a AND the sited States to the sole use	good and full right as a same consideration, by legal representatives a counsel of its successified and inventions, of for said inventions in on, continuation or conjustion or conjustion of the said assigns, but assigns, but assigns, but as and assigner, as and behoof of the said assigner, as and behoof of the said	the said as and assign and assign as a and assign any country attinuation- e obtained incessary for said in the cost a the cost a the cost a assignee, assignee,	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby ms, that the sal representati lication for Ley, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with and expense e Commissionate of said invite successors	that the so sell and concentrations and as terrespectation with the self-terrespectation of the said o	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is a for Letters Paragraphs, is I a for Letters Paragraphs, is a sirable, sign all the procurement of the said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its to issue said the Letters Paragraphs.	with the said or counsel of that any ping in conner awful and detent, or any papers and d, maintenance signee, its successors, let Letters Palent to be issue	assignce, of the said occeeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce- uccessors, egal repre- tent of the
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection waters Patent it any division of any e all lawful at and defend a represents tatives and a AND the sted States to the sole use	good and full right as a same consideration, legal representatives a counsel of its successift said inventions, of for said inventions in on, continuation or coy Letters Patent, to be oaths, and do all acts use of Letters Patent stives and assigns, but assigns. It is a said assignors hereby the said assignee, as and behoof of the said	the said as and assign and assign as a and assign any country attinuation- e obtained incessary for said in the cost a the cost a the cost a assignee, assignee,	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby ms, that the sal representati lication for Ley, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with and expense e Commissionate of said invite successors	that the so sell and concentrations and as terrespectation with the self-terrespectation of the said o	ame are unencum envey the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever signs, shall advi- it, or any proceed proceedings, is I a for Letters Pa estrable, sign all the procurement to the said as- id assignee, its s ats to issue said the Letters Pater resentatives and	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said occeeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce- uccessors, egal repre- tent of the
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection witers Patent It any division of any end I lawful at and defen al represents tatives and a AND the sited States to the sole use	good and full right as a same consideration, be legal representatives a counsel of its succession of the said inventions, of for said inventions in on, continuation or conjugate to be continuated or conjugate to be conjugated or conjugate to conjugate the said assigners hereby the said assigners hereby the said assigner, as and behoof of the said assigner.  Buffalo	nt above mand lawful the said as and assig asors, legs resaid appl any country ortinuation- e obtained necessary for said in t at the cos request the the assign l assignee, , this	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby cas, that the sal representatilication for Lee y, including in in-part of any thereon, is later or required to aventions, with st and expense e Commissional ee of said investing the successore of the control of the co	covenant of a co	and agree to and ors will, wheneve the same is and agree to and ors will, wheneve the same is and agreed in the proceedings, is less that the said assignee, its said assignee.	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforceducessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection waters Patent it any divisite ension of any eall lawful at and defen all represents tatives and a AND the sted States to the sole use  Signed at the of the signed at the sole use	good and full right as a same consideration, begal representatives a counsel of its successifier and inventions, or for said inventions in on, continuation or conjugate and conjugate a	nt above mand lawful the said as and assig asors, legs resaid appl any country ortinuation- e obtained necessary for said in t at the cos request the the assign l assignee, , this	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby ns, that the s al representati lication for Le y, including in in-part of any thereon, is law or required to aventions, with st and expense e Commission tee of said inventions its successors  4th	covenant of a seed and assign wes and assign atters Paten and de the seed application be done for hout charge of the saider of Paten and seed applications are seed applications and seed applications are seed applications and seed applications are seed as a seed applications are seed as a seed applications are seed as a seed as a seed application and seed applications are seed as a seed a	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and are proceedings, is I are for Letters Paragirable, sign all or the procurement of the said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said the Letters Pater resentatives and Erie  September  Erice	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforceducessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection we ters Patent it any divisite ension of any e all lawful and defen all represents tatives and a AND the sited States to the sole use  Signed at the of	good and full right as a same consideration, legal representatives a counsel of its successifications, of for said inventions in on, continuation or coy Letters Patent, to be oaths, and do all acts use of Letters Patent atives and assigns, but assigns.  The said assignee, as and behoof of the said assignee, as and behoof of the said Buffalo	nt above mand lawful the said as and assig asors, legs resaid appl any country ortinuation- e obtained necessary for said in t at the cos request the the assign l assignee, , this	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby the signors hereby the signors hereby, that the signors hereby, including in in-part of any thereon, is larger than the signor required to aventions, with and expense e Commissionate of said invites successore, in the Cath	covenant of a co	and agree to and ors will, wheneve the same is and agree to and ors will, wheneve the same is and agreed in the proceedings, is less that the said assignee, its said assignee.	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection witters Patent it any divisite ension of an e all lawful and defen al represents tatives and a AND the sited States to the sole use  Signed at the of	good and full right as a same consideration, be legal representatives a counsel of its successified inventions, or for said inventions in on, continuation or conjugate of Letters Patent, to be coaths, and do all acts are of Letters Patent atives and assignes, but assignes, as a dassignors hereby the said assignors hereby and behoof of the said Buffalo  New York  Buffalo  New York	nt above mand lawful the said as and assig asors, legs resaid appl any country ontinuation- e obtained necessary for said it t at the cos request the the assign lassignee, , this, this, this, this,	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby ms, that the sal representatilication for Lee y, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with st and expense e Commissionate of said invites successors its successors its successors in the Cath	covenant cov	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and are proceedings, is I are for Letters Paragirable, sign all or the procurement of the said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said the Letters Pater resentatives and Erie  September  Erice	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection witters Patent it any divisite ension of an e all lawful and defen al represents tatives and a AND the sited States to the sole use  Signed at the of	good and full right as a same consideration, be legal representatives a counsel of its successified inventions, or for said inventions in on, continuation or conjugate of Letters Patent, to be coaths, and do all acts are of Letters Patent atives and assignes, but assignes, as a dassignors hereby the said assignors hereby and behoof of the said Buffalo  New York  Buffalo  New York	nt above mand lawful the said as and assig asors, legs resaid appl any country ontinuation- e obtained necessary for said it t at the cos request the the assign lassignee, , this, this, this, this,	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby ms, that the sal representatilication for Lee y, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with st and expense e Commissionate of said invites successors its successors its successors in the Cath	covenant cov	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and are proceedings, is I are for Letters Paragirable, sign all or the procurement of the said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said the Letters Pater resentatives and Erie  September  Erice	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection witers Patent it any divisite ension of an e all lawful and defen al represents tatives and a AND the sted States to the sole use  Signed at te of	good and full right as a same consideration, be legal representatives a counsel of its successified inventions, of for said inventions in on, continuation or conjugate and conjugate an	nt above meand lawful the said as and assig assors, legs resaid appl any country ontinuation- e obtained necessary for said it t at the cos request the the assign assignee, , this, this, this, this	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby ms, that the sal representatilication for Lee y, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with st and expense e Commissionate of said invites successors its successors its successors in the Cath	covenant cov	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and are proceedings, is I are for Letters Paragirable, sign all or the procurement of the said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said assignee, its said the Letters Pater resentatives and Erie  September  Erice	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection witers Patent it any divisite ension of an e all lawful and defen al represents tatives and a AND the sted States to the sole use  Signed at te of	good and full right as a same consideration, begal representatives a counsel of its successified inventions, or for said inventions in on, continuation or conjugate of Letters Patent, to be oaths, and do all acts are of Letters Patent atives and assignes, but assignes, and assigners hereby the said assigners hereby the said assigners and behoof of the said Buffalo  New York  Buffalo  New York  Buffalo	nt above mand lawful the said as and assig asors, legs resaid appl any country ontinuation- e obtained necessary for said it t at the cos request the the assign lassignee, , this, this, this, this,	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby me, that the sal representation for Leey, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with stand expense e Commissionate of said invoits successors , in the Cath	covenant cov	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the signs, shall advist, or any proceed proceedings, is In for Letters Paragirable, sign all or the procurement of the said assignee, its state to issue said the Letters Pater resentatives and the Letters Pater september  September  September  Erice	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, ignee, or the connection witters Patent it any divisite ension of an e all lawful and defen al represents tatives and a AND the sited States to the sole use  Signed at Sign	good and full right as a same consideration, be legal representatives a counsel of its successified inventions, of for said inventions in on, continuation or conjugate and conjugate an	nt above meand lawful the said as and assig assors, legs resaid appl any country ontinuation- e obtained necessary for said it t at the cos request the the assign assignee, , this, this, this, this	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby the signors hereby the signors hereby, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with stand expense e Commissionate of said invoits successors , in the 4th , in the 4th	covenant cov	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the signs, shall advist, or any proceed proceedings, is In for Letters Paragirable, sign all or the procurement of the said assignee, its state to issue said the Letters Pater resentatives and the Letters Pater september  September  September  Erice	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, signee, or the connection waters Patent it any division of an e all lawful and defendal represents AND the sited States to the sole use  Signed at site of	good and full right a e same consideration, he legal representatives e counsel of its succe with said inventions in for said inventions or on, continuation or co y Letters Patent, to be oaths, and do all acts use of Letters Patent attives and assignes, but assigns. Haid assignors hereby the said assignee, as and beboof of the said  Buffalo  New York  Buffalo  New York  Buffalo  New York	nt above meand lawful the said as and assig assors, legs resaid appl any country ontinuation- e obtained necessary for said it t at the cos request the the assign assignee, , this, this, this, this	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby me, that the sal representation for Leey, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with stand expense e Commissionate of said invoits successors , in the Cath	covenant cov	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the signs, shall advist, or any proceed proceedings, is In for Letters Paragirable, sign all or the procurement of the said assignee, its state to issue said the Letters Pater resentatives and the Letters Pater september  September  September  Erice	with the said or counsel of the that any plants and detent, or any papers and do maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Part to be issuessigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal repretent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, signee, or the connection witters Patent it any division of an e all lawful and defendal represents AND the sited States to the sole use  Signed at stee of	good and full right a e same consideration, he legal representatives e counsel of its succe with said inventions, or for said inventions in on, continuation or co y Letters Patent, to be oaths, and do all acts use of Letters Patent atives and assigns, but assigns. Haid assignors hereby the said assigners hereby and beboof of the said  Buffalo  New York	the said as and assign and assign as and assign as a said apple any country at inuation- e obtained necessary for said in the cost and in the cost and in the assign assignee,  this, this, this, this,	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby that the sal representation for Leey, including in in-part of any thereon, is lar or required to aventions, with and expense e Commissionate of said invites successore——, in the 4th ———, in the 4th ————, in the 4th ———————————————————————————————————	county of	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the signs, shall advise, or any proceed proceedings, is In for Letters Paragraphe, sign all or the procurement is to the said assignee, its state to issue said the Letters Paragrapher to the letters Paragrapher to the said assignee, its state to issue said the Letters Paragrapher September  Erie  September  Erie  September	with the said or counsel of that any ping in conner awful and detent, or any papers and d, maintenance signee, its successors, left Letters Parat to be issues assigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal representent of the ed thereon
AND for the successors, signee, or the connection witters Patent it any division in any division in and defensal represents thatives and a AND the sited States to the sole use  Signed at stee of Signed at ate of Signed at Signed a	good and full right a e same consideration, he legal representatives e counsel of its succe with said inventions in on, continuation or co y Letters Patent, to be oaths, and do all acts use of Letters Patent atives and assignes, but assignes. In id assignors hereby the said assigners hereby the said assigners had Buffalo New York  Buffalo New York  Buffalo New York  Rew York  Buffalo New York  Buffalo New York  Rew York	nt above mand lawful the said as and assig sasors, legs or said appl any country attinuation- e obtained in the cost of the assign assignee,  , this, this, this, this,	entioned, and authority to a signors hereby the signors hereby the signors hereby the signor signor signor signor required to aventions, with and expense e Commission signor sig	covenant of a seed and assign wes and assign ters Paten and de ters plication while and de ters of the said are of the said are of the said and de ters of the said are of the	and agree to and ors will, whenever the same is and agree to and ors will, whenever the signs, shall advise, or any proceed proceedings, is In for Letters Paragraphe, sign all or the procurement is to the said assignee, its state to issue said the Letters Paragrapher to the letters Paragrapher to the said assignee, its state to issue said the Letters Paragrapher September  Erie  September  Erie  September	with the said or counsel of that any ping in conner awful and detent, or any papers and d, maintenance signee, its successors, let Letters Parent to be issue assigns.	assignce, of the said proceeding ction with sirable, or reissue or locuments, e, enforce-uccessors, egal representent of the ed thereon

RECORDED: 09/10/2001

Notary Public REEL: 012146 FRAME: 0523